## PROCEEDINGS: Hancock Co. WHEREAS, there are several

HANCOCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS January 10, 2022 Garner, Iowa Hancock County, lowa.

Board of Supervisors met in adjourned session on the above captioned date pursuant to adjourn-ment with Supervisors Florence (Sis) Greiman, Gary Rayhons, and

Jerry J. Tlach present. Absent: The minutes of January 3, 2022

none.

meeting were read and approved. On motion by Supervisor Greiman, seconded by Supervisor Rayhons and carried unanimously, the Board gave approval to the follow-

ing Resolution: RESOLUTION No. 2022-001 CORRECTIVE

Be It Resolved that the following Boards and Commissions be represented by the Supervisors for the calendar year 2022 as follows: Florence (Sis) Greiman:

Elderbridge North Iowa Area Community Ac-

tion Organization (NIACAO) Central Iowa Community Services, alternate Iowa Workforce Development

North Iowa Area Council of Governments (NIACOG) Central Iowa Juvenile Detention Center, alternate Children's Alliance

Resource Enhancement and Protection (REAP), alternate Gary Rayhons: Central Iowa Juvenile Detention Center

Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) County Board of Health Advisory Board, alternate

Second Judicial District Department of Corrections, alternate

Central Iowa Community Services Partners for Children

Forest City Industrial Group Jerry Tlach: Advisory & Emergency Manage-

ment Agency Board (EMA)
Hancock County Board of Health E911 Board Second Judicial District Depart-

ment of Corrections County Economic Development

Board, at-large representative Hancock County Health Systems Board, liaison North Central Regional Emer-

Response gency Commission (HAZMAT) Transportation Policy Board Forest City Industrial Group, alternate

Resource Enhancement and Protection (REAP)
On motion by Supervisor Rayhons, seconded by Supervisor

Greiman, and carried unanimously, the Board gave approval to the following Resolution: **RESOLUTION No. 2022-007** 

RESOLUTION SETTING COURT
APPOINTED ATTORNEY FEE FEE APPOINTED SCHEDULE FOR CASES WITHIN HANCOCK COUNTY

be responsible for legal fees of said court appointments; and WHEREAS, it is desirable to set a comprehensive court appointed attorney fee schedule for situations where the County may be held re-

types of court appointments for cas-

es in which Hancock County may

sponsible to be consistent with lowar Code section 815.7. WHEREAS, Iowa Code section 815.7 sets the reasonable compensation for appointments for all

cases not involving felony criminal charges at \$66.00 per hour. THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED the reasonable compensation for Court appointed at-

torneys shall be set to \$66.00 per hour, subject to a maximum of two hundred dollars (\$200.00) in cases where the County is responsible for payment. Additional compensation at the rate of \$66.00 per hour may be paid for the court appointment only if the Court has granted a Motion to Exceed the Guidelines prior

to submission of the invoice for pay-

in the amount of \$79.99. Quarterly reports of the Hancock County Au-ditor, Recorder and Sheriff for the

ment. On motion by Supervisor Ray-hons, seconded by Supervisor Greiman and carried unanimously, the Board gave approval to the following: Approved the quote from Doug's Small Engine Sales & Service, Garner, for a 54 inch TORO zero-turn mower in the amount of \$6,599 and a cover for the mower

period ending December 31, 2021. On motion by Supervisor Greiman, seconded by Supervisor Rayhons and carried unanimously, the Board gave approval to the following: Approved the Work Proposal & Agreement Miscellaneous Small

Project Assignments of General Open Ditch Excavation Maintenance Hancock County Drainage Districts for calendar year 2022 from A-1 Excavating and Drainage, Inc, Joice, in the amount of \$2,275.
On motion by Supervisor Ray-hons, seconded by Supervisor Greiman, and carried unanimously, the Board recessed at 12:08 p.m.

with Summit Carbon Solutions. The Board of Supervisor's meeting concluded with a meeting with Summit Carbon Solutions discussing the upcoming carbon pipeline project as it relates to drainage district facilities and road crossings.

No further business to come

for lunch and resumed at 1:00 p.m.

for the remainder of the meeting

before the Board, motion made to adjourn at 2:21 p.m. by Supervisor Rayhons and carried. All Supervisors present voting, "Aye," session to adjourn and will meet again on

January 11, 2022. ATTÉST:

Michelle K. Eisenman, Auditor Jerry J. Tlach, Chair Published in The Leader on

Wednesday, Jan. 19, 2022